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Terry Aho

Soil Scientist

USDA-NRCS

Information Technology Center

2150 Centre Avenue, Bld. A, Suite 227
Ft. Collins, CO  80526-1891

(970) 295-5473 (Work)

(970) 295-5414 (Fax

9055-5473 (Voicemail)
taho@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

Robert Ahrens

Director, National Soil Survey Center
USDA-NRCS

100 Centennial Mall North

Federal Building, Room 152

Lincoln, Nebraska  68508-3866
(402) 437-5389

(402) 437-5336 (Fax)

9026-5389 (voicemail)
bob.ahrens@nssc.nres.usda.gov

Erik Beardsley

Area Resource Conservationist
USDA-NRCS

1345 Main Street

Red Bluff, CA 96080

(530) 527-2667 (Work)

(530) 527- 6836 (Fax)
9040-2667 (Voicemail)
erik.beardsley@ca.usda.gov

Rick Bigler

Soil Scientist

USDA-NRCS-NSSC

Federal Building, Room 152, MS 33
100 Centennial Mall North

Lincoln, NE 68508-3866

(402) 437-5879

(402) 437-5336 (Fax)

9026-5879 (Voicemail)
rick.bigler@nssc.nrcs.usda.gov

Bob Dayton

Agronomist

USDA-NRCS

Snedecor Hall, Room 202
Iowa State University
Ames, JA  50011-1210
(515) 294-7789 (Work)
(515) 294-2456 (Fax)
9000-345-7350 (Voicemail)
bdayton@iastate.edu

Bruce Dubee

Data Management Specialist
USDA-NRCS

Culpepper Bldg. #209

1606 Santa Rosa Rd.
Richmond, VA23229-5014
(804) 287-1642 (Work)
(804) 287-1736 (Fax)
9003-1642 (Voicemail)
bruce.dubee@va.usda.gov

Chuck Gordon

State Soil Scienist/MO Team Leader
USDA-NRCS

Federal Building, Room 443

10 East Babcock Street

Bozeman, MT 59715-4704

(406) 587-6818

(406) 587-6761 (Fax)

9056-6818 (voicemail)
cgordon@mt.usda.gov

Ken Harward

Soil Scientist

USDA-NRCS

Information Technology Center
2150 Centre Ave., BId A, Suite 227
Ft. Collins, CO  80526-1891
(970)295-5474 (Work)
(970)295-5414 (Fax)

9055-5474 (Voicemail)
kharward@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

Lindsay Hodgman

Soil Scientist (GIS)
USDA-NRCS

967 Illinois Avenue, Suite 3
Bangor, ME 04401

(207) 990-9561 (Work)
(207) 990-9599 (Fax)
9052-9561 (Voicemail)

lindsay.hodgman(@me.usda.gov

Berman Hudson

Director, Soil Survey Division
USDA-NRCS

14th & Independence Ave., SW
Room 4250 South Building
Washington, D.C. 20250
(202) 720-7848 (Work)

(202) 720-4593 (Fax)
9001-720-7848 (Voicemail)

berman.hudson@usda.gov

Russ Kelsea

Soil Scientist

USDA-NRCS, NSSC

Federal Building, Room 152
100 Centennial Mall North
Lincoln, NE 68508-3866
(402)437-5878 (Work)
(402)437-5336 (Fax)
9026-5878 (Voicemail)
russ.kelsea@nssc.nres.usda.gov

Steve Lawrence

Assistant State Soil Scientist
USDA-NRCS

Federal Building, M.S. 208
355 East Hancock Ave.
Athens, GA 30601-2769
(706)546-2077 (Work)
(706)546-2145 (Fax)
9021-2077 (Voicemail)
steve.lawrence(@ga.usda.gov

Maxine Levin

Program Manager, Soil Survey Division
USDA-NRCS

South Building, Room 4242

14th & Independence Ave., SW
Washington, D.C. 20250

(202) 720-1809 (Work)

(202) 720-4593 (Fax)

90012-720-1809 (Voicemail)
maxine.levin@usda.gov

Kevin Norwood

Soil Scientist

USDA-NRCS

1621 E. Washington Street
Washington, IA 52353-2157
(319) 352-4038 (Work)
(319) 352-5846 (Fax)
kevin.norwood@ia.usda.gov

Craig Prink

Soil Survey Project Leader
USDA-NRCS

P.O. Box 370 (100 East Sage)
Lyman, WY 82937-0370
(307) 787-3211 ext.112 (Work)
(307) 787- 3810 (fax)
craig.prink@wy.usda.gov

Ken Scheffe, Chair

State Soil Scientist
USDA-NRCS

6200 Jefferson, NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 761-4433 (Work)

(505) 761-4462 (Fax)
9016-4433 (Voicemail)
kenneth.scheffe@nm.usda.gov

Doug Slabaugh

Soil Data Quality Specialist
USDA-NRCS

3737 Government Street
Alexandria, LA 71302
(318) 473-7793 (Work)
(318)473-7771 (Fax)
doug.slabaugh@la.usda.gov

Jennifer Sweet
USDA-NRCS-NCGC

501 Felix Street, Building 23
P.O. Box 6567

Ft. Worth, TX  76115-0567
(817) 509-3421

(817) 509-3469 (fax)
9043-3421 (Voicemail)
jsweet@ftw.nrcs.usda.gov

Curtis Talbot

Range Management Specialist
USDA-NRCS-NSSC

Federal Building, Room 152, MS 36
100 Centennial Mall North

Lincoln, NE 68508-3866

(402) 437-4176

(402) 437-5336 (Fax)

9026-4176 (Voicemail)
curtis.talbot@nssc.nrcs.usda.gov

Mary Thomas

Director, Information Technology
Division

USDA-NRCS

Beltsville Office Facility

5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Stop 5430
Beltsville, Maryland 20705-5000
(301) 504-2231

(301) 504-2263 (Fax)
9002-504-2231 (Voicemail)
mpthomas@usda.gov

Eric Winthers

TEUI Specialist

USDA Forest Service
Bozeman Ranger District
3710 W. Fallon, Suite C
Bozeman, MT 59718
(406) 522-2564 (work)
(406) 522-2528 (Fax)
ewinthers@fs.fed.us
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